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No. S1912098 
Vancouver Registry 

 
GLAS Americas LLC v DionyMed Brands Inc. 

SERVICE LIST 

As of February 3, 2020 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Suite 1700, 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 2X8 
 
Attention: Maria Konyukhova 

 Angela Crimeni 
 
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

acrimeni@stikeman.com 
 

Counsel for SP1 Credit Fund 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3C2 
 
Attention: Joseph Bellissimo 
 
Email: jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com 
 
 
 
Counsel for DionyMed Brands Inc. 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
TD South Tower, 79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Suite 2010, PO Box 104 
Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1G8 
 
Attention: Jeffrey Rosenberg 
  Craig Munro 
 
Email: jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 
 craig.munro@fticonsulting.com 
 
Receiver 

Bennett Jones LLP 
666 Burrard Street, Suite 2500 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 2X8  
 
Attention: Sean Zweig 
  Alexandra Andrisoi 
  Victor Fong 
 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 andrisoia@bennettjones.com 
 fongv@bennettjones.com 
 
Counsel for the Receiver 

Torkin Manes LLP 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 2W7 
 
Attention: Jeffrey Simpson 
 
Email: jsimpson@torkinmanes.com 
 
Counsel for Flow Capital Corp. 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
595 Burrard Street 
P.O. Box 49314 
Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre 
Vancouver British Columbia V7X 1L3 
 
Attention: Claire Hildebrand 
  Chris Burr 
 
Email: claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 



111072552 v1 

 
WSLEGAL\076142\00008\23502582v10   

- 2 - 

  

 

 chris.burr@blakes.com 
 
Counsel for the Ad Hoc Bondholders 

AllOver Media LLC 
16355 36th Ave N 
Suite 700 
Plymouth, MN 55426 
 
Attention:  Chad Dudycha and Dale Kopel 
 
Email: Chad.dudycha@allovermedia.com 
 Dale.kopel@allovermedia.com 
 
 

Fox Rothschild LLP 
Campbell Mithun Tower 
222 S. Ninth St. Suite 2000 
Minneapolis MN 55402-3338 
 
Attention: Mark P. Schneebeck 
 
Email: mschneebeck@foxrothschild.com 
 
Counsel for AllOver Media LLC 
 

Allen Attorney Group 
2121N. California Blvd, Suite 290 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
 
Attention: Kevin R. Allen 
 
Email: kevin@allenattorneygroup.com 
 
Counsel for DeWinter Group, Inc. 

Borden Ladner Gervais 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard St. P.O Box 48600 
Vancouver, BC, V7X 1T2 
 
Attention: Lisa Hiebert 
 
Telephone: 604-632-3425 
 
Email: LHiebert@blg.com 
 
Counsel for Innovative Industrial Properties 
Inc., and IIP-CA 3LP 

Silverman Law Firm, LLC 
1512 Larimer St Suite 600 
Denver, CO 80202 
 
Attention: David Silverman 
 
Email: david@dsilvermanlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Suzuki Enterprises, Inc. a Colorado 
Corporation doing business as CFOshare 
 

Dentons Canada LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5K0A1 
 
Attention:  John Salmas 
  Cindy Cheuk 
  Avic Arenas 
 
 
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com 
 cindy.cheuk@dentons.com 
 avic.arenas@dentons.com 
 
Counsel for GLAS Americas LLC 
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MM Esperanza 2 LLC 
c/o MM Acquisition Co., LLC 
9301 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 425 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 
Attention:  Cameron Wald 
 
Email: CWald@mmacus.com 
 
 
 

Hanson Bridgett 
425 Market Street, 26th Fl. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Attention: Jonathan S. Storper 
 
Email: JStorper@HansonBridgett.com 
 
Counsel for MM Esperanza 2 LLC 

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor 
Los Angeles California, 90071 

  
Attention: Theodore A. Cohen 
Email:  tcohen@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Counsel for Tristan Strauss 
 

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 

 
Attention: Robin B. Schwill 
Email:  rschwill@dwpv.com 
 
Counsel for GOTHAM GREEN ADMIN 1, 
LLC, as collateral agent for and on behalf of 
GOTHAM GREEN FUND II, L.P. and 
GOTHAM GREEN FUND II (Q), L.P. as 
lenders (collectively, “Gotham Green”). 
 

Miller Thomson LLP 
400-725 Granville Street 
Vancouver BC V7Y 1G5 

 
Attention: Bryan Hicks 
Email:  bjhicks@millerthomson.com 
 
Counsel for Buckley LLP 
 

 

 


